1/21/2015

TEAM: BURNING QUESTIONS
OWNER: DON BURNS
POS PLAYER
iP Ely, John
2P Kuo, Hong-Chih
3P Maholm, Paul
4P Broxton, Jonathan
5P Marmol, Carlos
6P Dempster, Ryan
7P Corpas, Manuel
8P Lyon, Brandon
9P Bentacourt, Rafael
10P Sanchez, Anibal
iB Reynolds, Mark
2B Baker, Jeff
3B *  Freese. David
SS Counsell, Craig
10F Parra. Gerardo
20F Bruce, Jay
30F Coghlan, Chris
40F Kemp, Matt
50F Winn, Randy
1B/3B Kennedy, Adam
2B/SS Cabrera, Orlando
1C Quintero, Humberto
2C Castro, Jason
10T Smith, Seth
2UT Carroll, Jamey
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
1C Baker, John
10F Blanks, Kyle
50F Heyward, Jason
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM SALARY

Dodgers
Dodgers
Pirates
Dodgers
Cubs
Cubs
Rockies
Astros
Rockies
Marlins

D'backs
Cubs
Cardinals
Brewers
D'backs
Reds
Marlins
Dodgers
Cardinals
Nationals
Reds
Astros
Astros
Rockies
Dodgers

Marlins
Padres
Braves

29-JunActivate Castro(2C) from farm system, waive Blanco(2C).
Reserve Heyward(50), call up Winn(50).

TEAM: CARDINAL RULE
Redacted OWNER: JOHN HUGHES
Redacted
Redacted
Redacted}
STATUS POS PLAYER
10 B 1P Arroyo, Bronson
10 B 2P Johnson, Josh
4 O 3p Lidge, Brad
33 B 4P McClellan, Kyle
21 B 5P Wolf, Randy
12 B 6P Bell, Heath
3 B P Robertson, Nate
13 B sP Jackson, Edwin
4 B 9P Niese, Jon
4 B 10P Volstad, Chris
34 B iB Davis, Tke
8 A 2B Phillips, Brandon
3 A 3B Prado, Martin
4 A SS Reyes, Jose
10 A 10F Schumaker, Skip
10 (6] 20F Hawpe, Brad
10 A 30F Diaz, Matt
32 A 40F Harris, Willie
10 B 50F Guzman, Cristian
10 B 1B/3B Jones, Chipper
12 B 2B/SS Ryan, Brendan
10 B 1C *  Ruiz, Carlos
10 B 2C Soto, Geovany
13 A 1UT Doumit, Ryan
10 B 20T Castro, Starlin
$300 FAAB =$100
RESERVES
12 B Quintero iB Murphy, Daniel
10 A Parra TRANSACTIONS
10 B Wimn 29-JunNone.
Tune $22.50
$5.00
$17.50

NL TEAM

Reds
Marlins
Phillies
Cardinals
Brewers
Padres
Marlins
D'backs
Mets
Marlins

Mets
Reds
Braves
Mets
Cardinals
Rockies
Braves
Nationals
Nationals
Braves
Cardinals
Phillies
Cubs
Pirates
Mets

Mets

415) 973-3652 (Work)
Redacted}

i8hs@pge.com

SALARY

SB GT&S 0789650
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STATUS

Davis
June


mailto:i8hs@pge.com

1/21/2015

$5.00
$0.00

SB GT&S 0789651



1/21/2015

TEAM: COOPERSTOWNERS
OWNER: MIKE COOPER
POS PLAYER
iP Street, Huston
2P Gregerson, Luke
3P Cashner, Andrew
4P Medlen, Kris
5P Thatcher, Joe
6P Romo, Sergio
P Gutierrez, Juan
sP Marshall, Sean
9P Demel, Sam
10P Garcia, Jaime
iB Loney, James
2B *  Polanco, Placido
3B McGehee, Casey
SS Drew, Stephen
10F Braun, Ryan
20F *  Jackson, Conor
30F Fowler, Dexter
40F Cumningham, Aaron
50F Stubbs, Drew
1B/3B Huff, Aubrey
2B/SS Johnson, Kelly
1C McCann, Brian
2C Tannetta, Chris
1uT Byrd, Marlon
20T Francisco, Ben
FAAB=$112
RESERVES
30F Maybin, Cameron
40F McLouth, Nate
TRANSACTIONS

415) 703-2691 (Work)
Redacted}

dmc(@cpuc.ca.gov
Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS

Rockies
Padres
Cubs
Braves
Padres
Giants
D'backs
Cubs
D'backs
Cardinals

Dodgers
Phillies
Brewers
D'backs
Brewers
Athletics
D'backs
Padres
Reds
Giants
D'backs
Braves
Rockies
Cubs
Phillies

Marlins
Braves

29-JunActivate Street(1P), waive Villanueva(1P).
Reserve Maybin(30), call up Fowler(30).

(98]
wWiwwwwwwwsw

23
21
10
17
15
24
10
10
10
15
16
21
10
19

FwoowErErEEOlrrww

$314

10 A Fowler

15 L1  Cunningham

June

$91.00
$5.00
$17.50

TEAM: DANIEL'S BOONDOGGLE
OWNER: GEORGE DANIEL
gpd@cpuc.ca.gov
ERIK JUUL
POS PLAYER
1P Hudson, Tim
2P Wilson, Brian
3P Capps, Matt
4P Wells, Randy
5P Chacin, Jhoulys
6P Burnett, Sean
7P *  Kimbrel, Craig
8SP Venters, Jonny
9P Moylan, Peter
10P LeBlanc, Wade
iB Gonzalez, Adrian
2B Weeks, Ricky
3B Cantu, Jorge
SS Desmond, Ian
10F Gomes, Jonny
20F Gonzalez, Carlos
30F Jones, Garrett
40F Ludwick, Ryan
50F Victorino, Shane
1B/3B Glaus, Troy
2B/SS Infante, Omar
1c Paulino, Romny
2C *  Hanigan, Ryan
1UT Ramirez, Aramis
2UT Heisey, Chris
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
6P Buchholtz, Taylor
20T Dickerson, Chris
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunClaim Moylan(9P), waive Baez(9P).
Release Walker(6P), move Bumett(8P) to 6P, call up Venters(8P).

Braves
Giants
Nationals
Cubs
Rockies
Nationals
Braves
Braves
Braves
Padres

Padres
Brewers
Marlins
Nationals
Reds
Rockies
Pirates
Cardinals
Phillies
Braves
Braves
Marlins
Reds
Cubs
Reds

Rockies
Reds

27
16
16
10

10
10
10
10

31
19
15
10
10
10
10
14
28
10

30
10
$321

415) 703-2096 (Work)
Redacted}
(415) 703-2723 (Work)

e9i@epuc.ca.gov
NL TEAM SALARY

STATUS

A

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

A

L1

A

A

A

A

L2

B

A

B

A

B

O

B

B Bumett
B Heisey

June

SB GT&S 0789652


mailto:e9i@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:dmc@cpuc.ca.gov

1/21/2015

$17.50
$5.00
$12.50

SB GT&S 0789653



1/21/2015

TEAM: KAMIKAZE
OWNER: HARRY KEIKOAN
SHIG NAKABE
POS PLAYER
iP Billingsley, Chad
2P *  Mejia, Jenrry
3P Morales, Franklin
4P Myers, Brett
5P Meek, Evan
6P Qualls, Chad
7P Halladay, Roy
sP Dotel, Octavio
9P Hanrahan, Joel
10P Rodriguez, Wandy
iB *  Clement, Jeff
2B *  Iwamura, Akinori
3B Tatis, Fermando
SS Ramirez, Hanley
10F Morgan, Nyjer
20F Willingham, Josh
30F Anderson, Garrett
40F Venable, Will
50F *  Petersen, Bryan
1B/3B Feliz, Pedro
2B/SS Fontenot, Mike
1C Rodriguez, Ivan
2C LuCroy, Jonathan
1uT Blake, Casey
20T Rolen, Scott
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
30F Schafer, Jordan
50F Velez, Eugenio
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunNone.

NL TEAM

Dodgers
Mets
Rockies
Astros
Pirates
D'backs
Phillies
Pirates
Pirates
Astros

Pirates
Pirates
Mets
Marlins
Nationals
Nationals
Dodgers
Padres
Marlins
Astros
Cubs
Nationals
Brewers
Dodgers
Reds

Braves
Giants

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

SALARY

11
10
3
8
10
7
26
16
6
17

12
9
5
40
8
10
10
11
10
9
12
6
10
13
18
$297
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STATUS

Anderson
Petersen
June

$22.50
$0.00

TEAM: LOS TIGRES
OWNER: FRANK EVANS
FRANCO A. EVANS
POS PLAYER
1P Francis, Jeff
2P *  Durbin, Chad
3p Gorzelanny, Tom
4P Haren, Dan
5P *  Pinto, Renyel
6P Cordero, Francisco
P Harang, Aaron
8P Troncoso, Ramon
9P Dickey, R. A.
10P Pelfrey, Mike
iB Fielder, Prince
2B Barmes, Clint
3B Sandoval, Pablo
SS Rollins, Jimmy
10F Pence, Hunter
20F Bernadina, Roger
30F Young, Delwyn
40F Nady, Xavier
50F Stavinola, Nick
1B/3B Pujols, Albert
2B/SS Uggla, Dan
1C Posey, Buster
2C Kottaras, George
1UT Stewart, lan
20T Johnson, Reed
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
3P Happ, J. A.
3p *  Coffey, Todd (6/22)
5P Madson, Ryan
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Rockies
Phillies
Cubs
D'backs
Marlins
Reds
Reds
Dodgers
Mets
Mets

Brewers
Rockies
Giants
Phillies
Astros
Nationals
Pirates
Cubs
Cardinals
Cardinals
Marlins
Giants
Brewers
Rockies
Dodgers

Phillies
Brewers
Phillies

10
1
10
24
1
27

10

34

15
33
15
10

41
26
10

15
10
$320

STATUS

B

A

B

O

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

O

L2

A

L1

B

B

B

B

L2

A

B

B

L1

B

A Gorzelann
A Gorzelann
A Pinto

June

SB GT&S 0789654



1/21/2015

$22.50
$0.00

SB GT&S 0789655



1/21/2015

TEAM: LOUIEVILLE SLUGGERS
OWNER: KEN LOUIE
LESTER WONG
POS PLAYER
1P *  Duke, Zach
2P Hanson, Tommy
3p Gallagher, Sean
4P Kershaw, Clayton
5P *  Lannan, John
6P Willis, Dontrelle
P Rhodes, Arthur
8P Rodriguez, Francisco
9P Igarashi, Ryota
10P Capuano, Chris
iB Helton, Todd
2B *  Lugo, Julio
3B Walker, Neil
SS Theriot, Ryan
10F Tabata, Jose
20F Holliday, Matt
30F Ibanez, Raul
40F Salazar, Oscar
50F Church, Ryan
1B/3B LaRoche, Adam
2B/SS DeWitt, Blake
1C Torrealba, Yorvit
2C Ross, David
1uT Pagan, Angel
20T *  Gamel, Matt
FAAB-=$118
RESERVES
3p Jurtjens, Jair
TRANSACTIONS

Redacted}

Redacted}

(415) 703-3702 (Work)
Hi@epue.ca.gov

NL TEAM SALARY
Pirates 1
Braves 10
Padres 1
Dodgers 15
Nationals 3
D'backs 10
Reds 1
Mets 26
Mets 2
Brewers 10
Rockies 25
Orioles 16
Pirates 10
Cubs 12
Pirates 10
Cardinals 42
Phillies 30
Padres 5
Pirates 2
D'backs 16
Dodgers 3
Padres 2
Braves 3
Mets 1
Brewers 1

$257
Braves 11

STATUS

Wwwe>weDwe o
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O Gallagher
June

29-JunSwitch Wright(3B) and Walker(1/3). Trade Lilly(6P), Wright(1/3) and
Matthews(1U) to PINOYS' Willis(7P), LaRoche(1/3), Pagan(2U) and
Chapman(P)(farm system).

$37.50

$2.50

TEAM: NEWBIEZ
OWNER: ANTHONY ORTEGA
ART DYOGI
POS PLAYER
1P Cook, Aaron
2P Hamels, Cole
3P Blanton, Joe
4P Zito, Barry
5P Santana, Johan
6P Sanchez, Jonathan
7P Strasburg, Stephen
8P Casilla, Santiago
9P Clippard, Tyler
10P Rosa, Carlos
iB Berkman, Lance
2B Eckstein, David
3B Uribe, Juan
SS Escobar, Alcides
10F Gwynn, Tony Jr.
20F Rowand, Aaron
30F Schierholtz, Nate
40F Young, Chris
50F Burrell, Pat
1B/3B Keppinger, Jeff
2B/SS *  Manzella, Tommy
1C Molina, Bengie
2C Martin, Russell
1UT Spilborghs, Ryan
20T Morse, Mike
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
3p Penny, Brad
9P Webb, Brandon
10P Guzman, Angel
2B/SS Tulowitski, Troy
10T Young, Eric Jr.
20T Martinez, Fernando
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS
Rockies 4 A
Phillies 20 A
Phillies 3 B
Giants 5 O
Mets 23 B
Giants 6 B
Nationals 10 B
Giants 10 B
Nationals 10 B
D'backs 10 B
Astros 30 B
Padres 4 A
Giants 3 A
Brewers 10 A
Padres 10 A
Giants 12 B
Giants 7 A
D'backs 20 L1
Giants 10 B
Astros 4 B
Astros 10 B
Giants 14 B
Dodgers 13 B
Rockies 10 B
Nationals 10 B
$268
Cardinals 10 A Blanton
D'backs 10 B Clippard
Cubs 1 B  Rosa
Rockies 31 B Manzella
Rockies 10 A Spilborghs
Mets 10 A Morse
June

SB GT&S 0789656


mailto:11i@cpnc.ca.gov

1/21/2015

$57.50
$0.00

SB GT&S 0789657



1/21/2015

TEAM: PINOYS
OWNER: krRedacted}
POS PLAYER
1P Garland, Jon
2P Lindstrom, Matt
3p Wagner, Billy
4P Beimel, Joe
5P Hammel, Jason
6P Silva, Carlos
7P Lilly, Ted
sP *  Zambrano, Carlos
9P Leake, Mike
10P Storen, Drew
iB Votto, Joey
2B *  Utley, Chase
3B Hinske, Eric
SS Escobar, Yunel
10F McCutchen, Andrew
20F Ramirez, Manny
30F Dunn, Adam
40F Stanton, Mike
50F Colvin, Tyler
1B/3B Wright, David
2B/SS Furcal, Rafael
1C Molina, Yadier
2C Barajas, Rod
1uT Cabrera, Melky
20T Alvarez, Pedro
FAAB=%90
RESERVES
4P De La Rosa, Jorge
4P Bailey, Homer
8P *  Saito, Takashi (6/29)
10T DeRosa, Mark
TRANSACTIONS

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Padres
Astros
Braves
Rockies
Rockies
Cubs
Cubs
Cubs
Reds
Nationals

Reds
Phillies
Braves
Braves
Pirates
Dodgers
Nationals
Marlins
Cubs
Mets
Dodgers
Cardinals
Mets
Braves
Pirates

Rockies
Reds
Braves
Giants

10

10
10
10
11
10

10

15
38
10
10
10
24
34
10

43
24

10
10
$329

14
5
4
18

STATUS
A
O
A
B
B
B
O
B
B
B
L2
B
B
O
A
B
B
B
B
O
B
O
B
B
B
B Beimel
B Beimel
B Zambrano
B Cabrera
June

29-JunSwitch LaRoche(1B) and Votto(1/3). Trade Willis(7P), LaRoche(1/3),
Pagan(2U) and Chapman(P)(farm system) to LOUIEVILLE's Lilly(6P),

Wright(1/3) and Matthews(1U).

Release Matthews(2U), activate Alvarez(2U) from farm system.

TEAM: QUAKERS
OWNER: REED HERITAGE
POS PLAYER
1P Cain, Matt
2P Cueto, Johnny
3P Hoffman, Trevor
4P Jimenez, Ubaldo
R Oswalt, Roy
6P Latos, Matt
7P *  Young, Chris
sP Axford, John
9P Masset, Nick
10P Adams, Mike
iB Sanchez, Gaby
2B Lopez, Felipe
3B Headley, Chase
SS Renteria, Edgar
10F Hairston, Scott
20F Torres, Andres
30F Werth, Jayson
40F Bourn, Michael
50OF Hart, Corey
1B/3B Abreu, Tony
2B/SS Sanchez, Freddy
1C Hernandez, Ramon
2C Thole, Josh
1UT Ryal, Rusty
20T Ethier, Andre
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
sP Maine, John
2C Zaun, Gregg
1UT Craig, Allen
1UT Balentien, Wladimir
TRANSACTIONS

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Giants
Reds
Brewers
Rockies
Astros
Padres
Padres
Brewers
Reds
Padres

Marlins
Cardinals
Padres
Giants
Padres

Phillies
Astros
Brewers
D'backs
Giants
Reds
Mets
D'backs
Dodgers

Mets
Brewers

Cardinals
Reds

18
8
15
9
15
10
13
10
1
8

$298

bt (Yt

12

29-JunRelease Phillips(2C), activate Thole(2C) from farm system.
Reserve Craig(1U), move Ryal(1/3) to 1U, activate Abreu(1/3).

STATUS

O

A

A

O

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

B

L2

A

B

B

L2

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

B Axford

B Thole

B Ryal

L1 Ryal
June

SB GT&S 0789658



1/21/2015

$25.00
$5.00
$10.00

SB GT&S 0789659



1/21/2015

TEAM: SGT. PEPPER
OWNER: BOB SARGENT
krRedacted}
ROB PETRONI
POS PLAYER
iP Carpenter, Chris
2P Correia, Kevin
3P Lincecum, Tim
4P Wainwright, Adam
5P Nolasco, Ricky
6P Motte, Jason
P Wood, Tim
8P Bumgarner, Madison
9P Bush, David
10P Heilman, Aaron
iB Howard, Ryan
2B Conrad, Brooks
3B LaRoche, Andy
SS Cabrera, Everth
10F Rasmus, Colby
20F Ross, Cody
30F Upton, Justin
40F Lee, Carlos
50F Nix, Laynce
1B/3B Johnson, Chris
2B/SS Hairston, Jerry
1C Whiteside, Eli
2C Montero, Miguel
1uT Milledge, Lastings
20T Gomez, Carlos
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
9P Zimmerman, Jordan
2B Matsui, Kazuo
50F Beltran, Carlos
1C Flores, Jesus
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunActivate Bumgarner(8P) from farm system, waive Kawakami(8P).

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Cardinals
Padres
Giants
Cardinals
Marlins
Cardinals
Marlins
Giants
Brewers
D'backs

Phillies
Braves
Pirates
Padres
Cardinals
Marlins
D'backs
Astros
Reds
Astros
Padres
Giants
D'backs
Pirates
Brewers

Nationals
D'backs
Mets
Nationals

15
21
15

10
10
10

36
10

10
10

36
26
10
10
15

11
$285

22

STATUS

CwmwEwEs >0
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oOwww

Release Downs(2/S), move Hairston(1/3) to 2/S, activate Johnson(1/3).
Reserve Matsui(2B), call up Conrad(2B).

Bush

Conrad

Nix

Whiteside

June $37.50
$5.00
$5.00

$17.50

TEAM: WISHFUL THINKERS
OWNER: TONY IRVING
POS PLAYER
iP Franklin, Ryan
2P Romero, I. C.
3P Atilano, Luis
4P Nunez, Leo
5P Kuroda, Hiroki
6P Gallardo, Yovanni
P Lowe, Derek
8P Kennedy. lan
9P Richard, Clayton
10P Feliciano, Pedro
iB Lee, Derrek
2B Belliard, Ronnie
3B Zimmerman, Ryan
SS Cedeno, Ronny
10F Fukudome, Kosuke
20F Bay, Jason
30F Soriano, Alfonso
40F Francoeur, Jeff
50F Edmonds, Jim
1B/3B Blum, Geoff
2B/SS *  Castillo, Luis
1C Hundley, Nick
2C Olivo, Miguel
1UT Giambi, Jason
20T Mora, Melvin
FAAB =$100
RESERVES
3p Marquis, Jason
TRANSACTIONS

29-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Cardinals
Phillies
Nationals
Marlins
Dodgers
Brewers
Braves
D'backs
Padres
Mets

Cubs
Dodgers
Nationals
Pirates
Cubs
Mets
Cubs
Mets
Brewers
Astros
Mets
Padres
Rockies
Rockies
Rockies

Nationals

10
10

17
18

bt N D

10
31

15
30
26
16

12

10
$280

STATUS
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b

Atilano
June

SB GT&S 0789660



1/21/2015

$20.00
$0.00

SB GT&S 0789661



